
 
INQUIRY BOM BY MODEL or LOT 

MODEL UT016ZH
TOTAL 202

ASSY CODE PARTS CODE DESCRIPTION SPEC REF 
NO N G S QTY R

AT016ZHBAE BCAZ111016Z C:ELECTROLYTIC                100UF 10V M C-156          C508  G  1 
AT016ZHBAE BCAZ903316Z C:ELECTROLYTIC                330UF  6.3V M C-156        C311  G  1 
AT016ZHBAE BCAZ903316Z C:ELECTROLYTIC                330UF  6.3V M C-156        C463  G  1 
AT016ZHBAE BCML311055G C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE     1UF 16V K B                C310  G  1 
AT016ZHBAE BCML311055G C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE     1UF 16V K B                C312  G  1 
AT016ZHBAE BCML311055G C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE     1UF 16V K B                C431  G  1 
AT016ZHBAE BCND811814Z C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE     180PF 50V J UJ             C462    1 
AT016ZHBAE BCSH111006Z C:TANTALUM CHIP TAPE          10UF 10V M C-122 TAPE      C407  G  1 
AT016ZHBAE BCSH111006Z C:TANTALUM CHIP TAPE          10UF 10V M C-122 TAPE      C512  G  1 
AT016ZHBAE BCXT511045Z C:CERAMIC M/L (2125) TAPE     0.1UF 25V K B              C402    1 
AT016ZHBAE BCXT511045Z C:CERAMIC M/L (2125) TAPE     0.1UF 25V K B              C408    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDAG1231001 DIODE                         MA2SV0200L                 D160  G  1 
AT016ZHBAE BDAG1231001 DIODE                         MA2SV0200L                 D180  G  1 
AT016ZHBAE BDAG1265001 DIODE                         DA-1265 1SS226(TE85L,F)    D112  G  1 
AT016ZHBAE BDAG1362001 DIODE:VARICAP                 KDV269E-RTK/P              D401 N G  1 
AT016ZHBAE BDAG1370001 DIODE                         KDS114E-RTK/PM             D110  G  1 
AT016ZHBAE BDAG1370001 DIODE                         KDS114E-RTK/PM             D111  G  1 
AT016ZHBAE BDAY0432004 DIODE:ZENER                   HZK6C  TR                  D501    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDAY0432016 DIODE:ZENER                   HZK3B  TR                  D505    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDAY0432022 DIODE:ZENER                   HZK11B  TR                 D503    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDAY1164001 DIODE:LED                     LTST-S320GKT               D301    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDAY1164001 DIODE:LED                     LTST-S320GKT               D302    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDAY1168001 DIODE                         GD LL4148                  D201    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDAY1168001 DIODE                         GD LL4148                  D303    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDAY1168001 DIODE                         GD LL4148                  D304    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDAY1168001 DIODE                         GD LL4148                  D305    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDAY1168001 DIODE                         GD LL4148                  D502    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDBA1235106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-092 2SA1235A-T12-1F     Q401    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDBA1235106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-092 2SA1235A-T12-1F     Q403    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDBA1235106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-092 2SA1235A-T12-1F     Q405    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDBA1235106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-092 2SA1235A-T12-1F     Q408    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDBA1365106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-090 2SA1365-T12-F T1    Q206    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDBC2714124 TRANSISTOR                    DB-718 2SC2714-Y  TE85L    Q161    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDBC3052106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-862 2SC3052-T12-1F      Q207    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDBC3052106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-862 2SC3052-T12-1F      Q301    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDBC3052106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-862 2SC3052-T12-1F      Q302    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDBC3052106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-862 2SC3052-T12-1F      Q303    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDBC3052106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-862 2SC3052-T12-1F      Q306    1 
AT016ZHBAE BDBC3052106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-862 2SC3052-T12-1F      Q307    1 
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AT016ZHBAE BDBC3052106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-862 2SC3052-T12-1F      Q309    1 

AT016ZHBAE BDBC3052106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-862 2SC3052-T12-1F      Q404    1 

AT016ZHBAE BDBC3052106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-862 2SC3052-T12-1F      Q406    1 

AT016ZHBAE BDBC3052106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-862 2SC3052-T12-1F      Q407    1 

AT016ZHBAE BDBC4226646 TRANSISTOR                    DB-803 2SC4226-R24 T1      Q101    1 

AT016ZHBAE BDBC4226646 TRANSISTOR                    DB-803 2SC4226-R24 T1      Q102    1 

AT016ZHBAE BDBC4226646 TRANSISTOR                    DB-803 2SC4226-R24 T1      Q151    1 

AT016ZHBAE BDBC4226646 TRANSISTOR                    DB-803 2SC4226-R24 T1      Q162    1 

AT016ZHBAE BDBC4226646 TRANSISTOR                    DB-803 2SC4226-R24 T1      Q182    1 

AT016ZHBAE BDBC4226646 TRANSISTOR                    DB-803 2SC4226-R24 T1      Q202    1 

AT016ZHBAE BDBC4226646 TRANSISTOR                    DB-803 2SC4226-R24 T1      Q203    1 

AT016ZHBAE BDBC4226646 TRANSISTOR                    DB-803 2SC4226-R24 T1      Q205    1 

AT016ZHBAE BDBC5635697 TRANSISTOR                    DB-866 2SC5635-T22-1U      Q181    1 

AT016ZHBAE BDBJ1882119 TRANSISTOR                    DB-1214 2SA1882T-TD-E      Q308 N G  1 

AT016ZHBAE BDCK0316000 FIELD EFFECT TRANSISTOR       DC-316 2SK3756(TE12L,F)    Q201 N G  1 

AT016ZHBAE BDEG4421003 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT            AN29160AAVF               IC401  G  1 

AT016ZHBAE BDEG4463003 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT            NJM12904R-TE1-#ZZZB       IC301 N G  1 

AT016ZHBAE BDEG4463003 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT            NJM12904R-TE1-#ZZZB       IC402 N G  1 

AT016ZHBAE BDEG4478003 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT            AK2360                    IC403 N G  1 

AT016ZHBAE BDEY3653003 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT            XC6219B352MR              IC302    1 

AT016ZHBAE BDFG0130001 THERMISTOR                    DF-130 NCP15XF101J03RC    TH401 N G  1 

AT016ZHBAE BFLG1027001 FILTER                        FL-1027 LTM450HW          FT401  G  1 

AT016ZHBAE BFLY0864001 FILTER:SAW                    FL-864 KF465V/UN          FT101    1 

AT016ZHBAE BFLY1028001 FILTER:CERAMIC                FL-1028 LT10.54MFP        FT102    1 

AT016ZHBAE BJKY1035001 JACK:EARPHONE                 JK-1035 EJ-2507A CL PA 30  J101    1 

AT016ZHBAE BJKY1318001 JACK                          JK-1318 DJ40B              J301    1 

AT016ZHBAE BLEG0582001 COIL                          LE-582                     L102 N G  1 

AT016ZHBAE BLEY0462001 COIL                          LE-462 SCL110U462          L101    1 

AT016ZHBAE BLEY0469001 COIL                          LE-469 SCL113U469          L201    1 

AT016ZHBAE BLEY0508001 COIL                          LE-508 SCL121U508          L110    1 

AT016ZHBAE BLEY0549001 COIL                          LE-549 SCL104U549          L202    1 

AT016ZHBAE BLEY0552001 COIL                          LE-552 SCL105U552          L182    1 

AT016ZHBAE BLFY0311001 COIL                          LF-311                     L401    1 

AT016ZHBAE BLZY0219477 INDUCTOR:MOLDED CHIP          LZ-219 LLQ2012-E47NJ 47N   L161    1 

AT016ZHBAE BMKY0536001 MICROPHONE                    MK-536 F9745AP442         MC101    1 

AT016ZHBAE BPDG0902AAZ PCB:MAIN                      PD-902AA                   B101 N G  1 

AT016ZHBAE BQXY0809001 CRYSTAL                       QX-809  10.1MHz           1X401    .33333

AT016ZHBAE BQXY0809001 CRYSTAL                       QX-809  10.1MHz           2X401    .33333

AT016ZHBAE BQXY0809001 CRYSTAL                       QX-809  10.1MHz           3X401    .33333

AT016ZHBAE BRFA161243Z R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005)     120K 1/16W F 1005 TAPE     R302    1 

AT016ZHBAE BRFA161523G R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005)     1.5K 1/16W F TAPE          R309  G  1 

AT016ZHBAE BRFA162243G R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005)     220K 1/16W F TAPE          R301  G  1 

AT016ZHBAE BRFA163913G R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005)     390 1/16W F TAPE           R308  G  1 

AT016ZHBAE BRFC126804G R: CARBON FIXED CHIP          68 1/2W J TAPE             R381  G  1 

AT016ZHBAE BRFC126804G R: CARBON FIXED CHIP          68 1/2W J TAPE             R382  G  1 

AT016ZHBAE BRTY0569104 R:SEMI-FIXED                  RT-569 PVZ3A104A01R00     RT401    1 
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AT016ZHBAE BRTY0569104 R:SEMI-FIXED                  RT-569 PVZ3A104A01R00     RT402    1 

AT016ZHBAE BRTY0569223 R:SEMI-FIXED                  RT-569 PVZ3A223A01R00     RT403    1 

AT016ZHBAE BRTY0569472 R:SEMI-FIXED                  RT-569 PVZ3A472A01R00     RT201    1 

AT016ZHBAE BRTY0569473 R:SEMI-FIXED                  RT-569 PVZ3A473A01R00     RT404    1 

AT016ZHBBE BDYG0046001 IC CHIP:DY                    DY-046 MB89985L-G-198-CHI IC801 N G  1 

AT016ZHBBE BMYY0046101 COB MODULE                    MY-046(101)               MO801 N   1 

AT016ZHBBE BPXZ0002CAZ PCB:COB PCB 64PIN             PX-0002CA                  B801    1 

AT016ZHBCE BPDG0903AA1 PCB:SWITCH 1/2                PD-903AA 1/2               B802 N G  1 

AT016ZHBCE BPDG0903AA2 PCB:SWITCH 2/2                PD-903AA 2/2               B803 N G  1 

AT016ZHBYE BDLG0358001 LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY        DL-358 TR4741N            DP901 N G  1 

AT016ZHBYE BSPG0487001 SPEAKER                       SP-487                    SP901 N G  1 

AT016ZHBYE BYYG1568001 INTER CONNECTOR               YY-1568                    Y901 N G  1 

AT016ZHCAE BJKY1318001 JACK                          JK-1318 DJ40B              J701    1 

AT016ZHCAE BPDG0907AAZ PCB:CHARGE                    PD-907AA                   B701 N G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BCAZ111016Z C:ELECTROLYTIC                100UF 10V M C-156          C508  G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BCAZ903316Z C:ELECTROLYTIC                330UF  6.3V M C-156        C311  G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BCAZ903316Z C:ELECTROLYTIC                330UF  6.3V M C-156        C463  G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BCML311055G C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE     1UF 16V K B                C310  G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BCML311055G C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE     1UF 16V K B                C312  G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BCML311055G C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE     1UF 16V K B                C431  G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BCND811814Z C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE     180PF 50V J UJ             C462    1 

AT016ZHDAE BCSH111006Z C:TANTALUM CHIP TAPE          10UF 10V M C-122 TAPE      C407  G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BCSH111006Z C:TANTALUM CHIP TAPE          10UF 10V M C-122 TAPE      C512  G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BCXT511045Z C:CERAMIC M/L (2125) TAPE     0.1UF 25V K B              C402    1 

AT016ZHDAE BCXT511045Z C:CERAMIC M/L (2125) TAPE     0.1UF 25V K B              C408    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDAG1231001 DIODE                         MA2SV0200L                 D160  G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BDAG1231001 DIODE                         MA2SV0200L                 D180  G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BDAG1265001 DIODE                         DA-1265 1SS226(TE85L,F)    D112  G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BDAG1362001 DIODE:VARICAP                 KDV269E-RTK/P              D401 N G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BDAG1370001 DIODE                         KDS114E-RTK/PM             D110  G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BDAG1370001 DIODE                         KDS114E-RTK/PM             D111  G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BDAY0432004 DIODE:ZENER                   HZK6C  TR                  D501    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDAY0432016 DIODE:ZENER                   HZK3B  TR                  D505    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDAY0432022 DIODE:ZENER                   HZK11B  TR                 D503    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDAY1164001 DIODE:LED                     LTST-S320GKT               D301    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDAY1164001 DIODE:LED                     LTST-S320GKT               D302    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDAY1168001 DIODE                         GD LL4148                  D201    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDAY1168001 DIODE                         GD LL4148                  D303    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDAY1168001 DIODE                         GD LL4148                  D304    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDAY1168001 DIODE                         GD LL4148                  D305    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDAY1168001 DIODE                         GD LL4148                  D502    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBA1235106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-092 2SA1235A-T12-1F     Q401    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBA1235106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-092 2SA1235A-T12-1F     Q403    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBA1235106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-092 2SA1235A-T12-1F     Q405    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBA1235106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-092 2SA1235A-T12-1F     Q408    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBA1365106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-090 2SA1365-T12-F T1    Q206    1 
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AT016ZHDAE BDBC2714124 TRANSISTOR                    DB-718 2SC2714-Y  TE85L    Q161    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBC3052106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-862 2SC3052-T12-1F      Q207    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBC3052106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-862 2SC3052-T12-1F      Q301    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBC3052106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-862 2SC3052-T12-1F      Q302    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBC3052106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-862 2SC3052-T12-1F      Q303    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBC3052106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-862 2SC3052-T12-1F      Q306    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBC3052106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-862 2SC3052-T12-1F      Q307    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBC3052106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-862 2SC3052-T12-1F      Q309    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBC3052106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-862 2SC3052-T12-1F      Q404    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBC3052106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-862 2SC3052-T12-1F      Q406    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBC3052106 TRANSISTOR                    DB-862 2SC3052-T12-1F      Q407    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBC4226646 TRANSISTOR                    DB-803 2SC4226-R24 T1      Q101    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBC4226646 TRANSISTOR                    DB-803 2SC4226-R24 T1      Q102    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBC4226646 TRANSISTOR                    DB-803 2SC4226-R24 T1      Q151    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBC4226646 TRANSISTOR                    DB-803 2SC4226-R24 T1      Q162    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBC4226646 TRANSISTOR                    DB-803 2SC4226-R24 T1      Q182    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBC4226646 TRANSISTOR                    DB-803 2SC4226-R24 T1      Q202    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBC4226646 TRANSISTOR                    DB-803 2SC4226-R24 T1      Q203    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBC4226646 TRANSISTOR                    DB-803 2SC4226-R24 T1      Q205    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBC5635697 TRANSISTOR                    DB-866 2SC5635-T22-1U      Q181    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDBJ1882119 TRANSISTOR                    DB-1214 2SA1882T-TD-E      Q308 N G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BDCK0316000 FIELD EFFECT TRANSISTOR       DC-316 2SK3756(TE12L,F)    Q201 N G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BDEG4421003 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT            AN29160AAVF               IC401  G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BDEG4463003 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT            NJM12904R-TE1-#ZZZB       IC301 N G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BDEG4463003 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT            NJM12904R-TE1-#ZZZB       IC402 N G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BDEG4478003 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT            AK2360                    IC403 N G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BDEY3653003 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT            XC6219B352MR              IC302    1 

AT016ZHDAE BDFG0130001 THERMISTOR                    DF-130 NCP15XF101J03RC    TH401 N G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BFLG1027001 FILTER                        FL-1027 LTM450HW          FT401  G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BFLY0864001 FILTER:SAW                    FL-864 KF465V/UN          FT101    1 

AT016ZHDAE BFLY1028001 FILTER:CERAMIC                FL-1028 LT10.54MFP        FT102    1 

AT016ZHDAE BJKY1035001 JACK:EARPHONE                 JK-1035 EJ-2507A CL PA 30  J101    1 

AT016ZHDAE BJKY1318001 JACK                          JK-1318 DJ40B              J301    1 

AT016ZHDAE BLEG0582001 COIL                          LE-582                     L102 N G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BLEY0462001 COIL                          LE-462 SCL110U462          L101    1 

AT016ZHDAE BLEY0469001 COIL                          LE-469 SCL113U469          L201    1 

AT016ZHDAE BLEY0508001 COIL                          LE-508 SCL121U508          L110    1 

AT016ZHDAE BLEY0549001 COIL                          LE-549 SCL104U549          L202    1 

AT016ZHDAE BLEY0552001 COIL                          LE-552 SCL105U552          L182    1 

AT016ZHDAE BLFY0311001 COIL                          LF-311                     L401    1 

AT016ZHDAE BLZY0219477 INDUCTOR:MOLDED CHIP          LZ-219 LLQ2012-E47NJ 47N   L161    1 

AT016ZHDAE BMKY0536001 MICROPHONE                    MK-536 F9745AP442         MC101    1 

AT016ZHDAE BPDG0902AAZ PCB:MAIN                      PD-902AA                   B101 N G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BQXY0809001 CRYSTAL                       QX-809  10.1MHz           1X401    .33333

AT016ZHDAE BQXY0809001 CRYSTAL                       QX-809  10.1MHz           2X401    .33333

AT016ZHDAE BQXY0809001 CRYSTAL                       QX-809  10.1MHz           3X401    .33333

4/ 5 ページINQUIRY BOM BY MODEL or LOT

2005/ 10/ 24http:/ / baandb.uniden.co.jp/ pls/ pdmeng/ baanbm_1_1_1



 
 

BACK           TOP  

AT016ZHDAE BRFA161243Z R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005)     120K 1/16W F 1005 TAPE     R302    1 

AT016ZHDAE BRFA161523G R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005)     1.5K 1/16W F TAPE          R309  G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BRFA162243G R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005)     220K 1/16W F TAPE          R301  G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BRFA163913G R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005)     390 1/16W F TAPE           R308  G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BRFC126804G R: CARBON FIXED CHIP          68 1/2W J TAPE             R381  G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BRFC126804G R: CARBON FIXED CHIP          68 1/2W J TAPE             R382  G  1 

AT016ZHDAE BRTY0569104 R:SEMI-FIXED                  RT-569 PVZ3A104A01R00     RT401    1 

AT016ZHDAE BRTY0569104 R:SEMI-FIXED                  RT-569 PVZ3A104A01R00     RT402    1 

AT016ZHDAE BRTY0569223 R:SEMI-FIXED                  RT-569 PVZ3A223A01R00     RT403    1 

AT016ZHDAE BRTY0569472 R:SEMI-FIXED                  RT-569 PVZ3A472A01R00     RT201    1 

AT016ZHDAE BRTY0569473 R:SEMI-FIXED                  RT-569 PVZ3A473A01R00     RT404    1 

AT016ZHDBE BDYG0046001 IC CHIP:DY                    DY-046 MB89985L-G-198-CHI IC801 N G  1 

AT016ZHDBE BMYY0046101 COB MODULE                    MY-046(101)               MO801 N   1 

AT016ZHDBE BPXZ0002CAZ PCB:COB PCB 64PIN             PX-0002CA                  B801    1 

AT016ZHDCE BPDG0903AA1 PCB:SWITCH 1/2                PD-903AA 1/2               B802 N G  1 

AT016ZHDCE BPDG0903AA2 PCB:SWITCH 2/2                PD-903AA 2/2               B803 N G  1 

AT016ZHDYE BDLG0358001 LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY        DL-358 TR4741N            DP901 N G  1 

AT016ZHDYE BSPG0487001 SPEAKER                       SP-487                    SP901 N G  1 

AT016ZHDYE BYYG1568001 INTER CONNECTOR               YY-1568                    Y901 N G  1 

AT016ZHGAE BJKY1318001 JACK                          JK-1318 DJ40B              J701    1 

AT016ZHGAE BPDG0907AAZ PCB:CHARGE                    PD-907AA                   B701 N G  1 

AT016ZHXYE BADY0717001 AC ADAPTOR                    AD-717                    AD901 N   1 

AT016ZHXYE BADY0717001 AC ADAPTOR                    AD-717                    AD902 N   1 

AT016ZHXYE BBTG0574001 BATTERY                       BT-574 NI-MH              BT901 N G  1 

AT016ZHXYE BBTG0574001 BATTERY                       BT-574 NI-MH              BT902 N G  1 

5/ 5 ページINQUIRY BOM BY MODEL or LOT

2005/ 10/ 24http:/ / baandb.uniden.co.jp/ pls/ pdmeng/ baanbm_1_1_1


